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Support For Gay Marriage Increases in Pennsylvania

Raleigh, N.C. — -A little more than a year after gay marriage became legal in
Pennsylvania, PPP finds it with a record level of support in the state. 51% of voters say
they favor it, compared to only 41% who are opposed. That represents a 26 point net
increase in support since just 2011 when we found only 36% of voters in support of it and
52% opposed. Among independents the numbers are 59/31 in support of gay marriage,
and among voters under 45 there's 66/29 support. The only thing making the numbers
remotely close overall is continued 34/56 opposition among seniors.

Even though 41% of Pennsylvanians still say they're opposed to gay marriage, only 22%
claim its being legal has actually had a negative impact on their lives compared to 78%
who say it's either had a positive impact on their lives or none at all. That includes 63%
of Republicans who grant that it's had no ill effect on their lives.

“Pennsylvania mirrors what we’re finding across the country,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “Very few people think that gay marriage becoming
legal has had a negative impact, and in fact gay marriage has become more popular since
being put into effect most places.”

Kathleen Kane's poll numbers have taken a nose dive since January. Now only 21% of
voters have a favorable opinion of her compared to 38% with a negative one. Feelings
about Kane were much more evenly divided when we polled the state in January and
found her favorability at 31/33. Voters are still relatively indecisive about whether Kane
should resign *now*- 35% say she should, 25% say she shouldn't, and 40% don't have an
opinion either way. But if she gets indicted 65% of voters think she should resign, and
already 56% say she shouldn't run for reelection next year.

55% of Pennsylvanians think funding levels of Amtrak should be increased to only 17%
who believe they should be decreased, and 21% who think they're fine where they are
now. Even among Republican voters 44% think Amtrak funding levels should be
increased, while only 22% think they should be decreased.

Public Policy Polling® surveyed 799 registered voters from May 21* to 24th. The margin of error
for the survey is +/- 3.5%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with
20% interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Pennsylvania Survey Results

Do you think same-sex marriage should be
allowed in Pennsylvania, or not?

Same-sex marriage should be allowed............ 51%
Same-sex marriage should not be allowed...... 41%

NOLSUIE ..o
Has the legalization of gay marriage in

Pennsylvania had a positive or negative impact
on your life, or has it not had any impact at all?

Positive Impact.............eeeveiiiiie e 14%
Negative impact..........ccceeeeriiiiiiieecee e 22%
No impact at all..........cceeeeiiiiiie e 63%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kathleen Kane?

o) = 101 < TP 21%
Unfavorable ........cccccevi 38%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 41%

Do you think that Kathleen Kane should resign
as Attorney General now?

Y S 35%
NO et 25%
NOE SUME .., 40%

Do you think that Kathleen Kane should resign
as Attorney General if she gets indicted?

VS ettt ettt ettt 65%
NO ettt ettt e ettt 16%
NOE SUI «.v et 20%

Do you think Kathleen Kane should or should
not run for re-election next year?

Kane should run for re-election next year ....... 17%
Kane should not run for re-election next year . 56%

NOE SUME .., 27%
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Do you think funding levels for Amtrak should
be significantly increased, increased
somewhat, decreased somewhat, significantly
decreased, or remain about the same as they
are now?

Significantly increased ............occcoeiiiiiiinines 26%
Somewhat increased ..........cccoccvveiriieeenineeene 29%
Somewhat decreased ...........coccovevrieeeiinenenne 9%
Significantly decreased............ccccveeeiiiiiiiininee 8%
Remain the same.........ccoocvviiiiiiiee s 21%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Do you support or oppose restoring education
spending cuts by taxing Marcellus Shale Gas
Companies by 5.3%?
Support restoring education funding by taxing
Marcellus Shale Gas Companies.................... 58%

Oppose restoring education funding by taxing
Marcellus Shale Gas Companies.................. 26%

NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 16%

Do you support or oppose lowering property
taxes in the state, which would be paid for by
increases in the income and sales tax?

Support lowering property taxes while
increasing the income tax and the sales tax ... 46%

Oppose lowering property taxes while
increasing the income tax and the sales tax ... 34%

NOLSUIe ..o 20%

Would you be willing to pay a little more for
goods and services from a business if it meant
the workers of that business made a liveable
wage?
Would be willing to pay a little more for goods
and services from a business if it meant the
workers of that business made a liveable

WAGE .eiiteiee ettt e ettt e e et e st et e et 9%

Would not be willing to pay a little more for

goods and services from a business if it

meant the workers of that business made a

liveable Wage ..........coovviviiiiiie e 26%

NOE SUIE ..o 14%
d l B
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g1l Do you support or oppose closing tax
loopholes while also lowering corporate net
income tax rates and investing in
manufacturing and job training programs?

SUPPOIT .ot 58%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeee e 12%
NOLSUIE ..o 30%
gl12 Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with
the following statement: When a corporation
pays a wage so low that it requires workers to
receive government assistance and the
corporation refuses to raise their wage for the
workers, the government should increase the
minimum wage.
Strongly agree ..o 41%
Somewhat agree.........ccveveeieeiiiiiiiiiee s 22%
Somewhat disagree ........cccceeeviiiiieeiie e 15%
Strongly disagree........ccveeeeiieiiiiiiie e 14%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%
g13 If your Representative or State Senator in the
Legislature supported increasing the minimum
wage to $12.00 an hour, would that make you
more likely to vote for that candidate, less likely
to vote for them, or would it not make a
difference?
More likely to vote for that candidate............... 41%
Less likely to vote for that candidate................ 28%
Wouldn't make a difference.............cc.cccoo...... 27%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%
gl4 Are you more a Philadelphia Eagles fan or a
Pittsburgh Steelers fan?
Eagles fan ... 32%
Steelers fan........ccoooii e 38%
Not sure / Fan of another team....................... 31%
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(Eagles fans) Do you approve or disapprove of
the job Chip Kelly is doing as coach?

APPIOVE ...t 54%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee et 17%
NOE SUIE ... 29%

(Eagles fans) Do you approve or disapprove of
the Eagles’ decision to sign Tim Tebow?

APPIOVE ... 49%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 15%
NOLSUIE ... 36%

(Eagles fans) Do you approve or disapprove of
the moves the Eagles have made this
offseason?

APPIOVE .. 46%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceeeie it 17%
NOE SUIE ... 37%

(Steelers fans) Do you approve or disapprove
of the job Mike Tomlin is doing as coach?

APPIOVE .o 47%
DISAPPIOVE. ... eeere e 27%
NOE SUTE .. 26%
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gl9 Given the choices of the Baltimore Orioles,
Boston Red Sox, Chicago Cubs, Cleveland
Indians, New York Mets, New York Yankees,
Pittsburgh Pirates, and Philadelphia Phillies,
which is your favorite Major League Baseball

team?
Baltimore Orioles ..........ccooveviiiiiiiiiee e 5%
BOSLON REA SOX......ovvevceeeeeseeseersesesesenins 6%
ChiCagO CUDS ... 3%
Cleveland Indians ..........cccoceeiiiiiiiieee e 2%
NeW YOrk MetS.......cuvveiiiiiiiiiiie e 3%
New YOrk Yankees.........ccccevcvveeiiieeeeniinieenns 8%
Pittsburgh Pirates ..........ccocoviiiiiiiiie e 24%
Philadelphia Phillies .............cccoevvevrvrersrennnn 32%

Someone else / Don't have a favorite team .... 17%

g20 (Phillies fans) Do you approve or disapprove of
manager Ryne Sandberg’s job performance?
APPIOVE ... 34%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 17%
NOLSUIE ..o 48%
g21 (Pirates fans) Do you approve or disapprove of
manager Clint Hurdle’s job performance?
APPIOVE ...t 59%
DiSAPPIOVE.......evvieiiiiee et 4%
NOLSUIE ..o 36%
g22 Do you consider yourself to be a Philadelphia
76ers fan or not?
Y S 18%
NO ettt 2%
NOLSUIE ..o 10%
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g23 (Sixers fans) With the moves the Sixers have
made over the last few years do you think the
team is headed in the right direction or the
wrong direction?

Sixers are headed in the right direction........... 48%
Sixers are headed in the wrong direction........ 18%
NOLSUIE ... 34%

g24 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack ODaMa..........c.oveueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerens 47%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 45%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 8%

Q25 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 12%
Somewhat lIberal ............cocoovvveveeseererseninn 18%
MOGEIALE. ... 31%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe..............coovrvrverveenn. 24%
Very CONSEIVALIVE ............ccccvverreerererernenen. 15%
g26 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%
g27 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL ... 46%
REPUBICAN ..o 37%
Independent / Other.........o.ooeeveeeceeeeeeeeeen 17%

Q28 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE oo 84%
African AMEriCaN..........ceeeeeiieeiiieeeeeeeeereeeeens 12%
(O] {1 N 5%
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Q29 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to Q30 Mode

45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older

than 65, press 4.

1810 29....ccoviiiiiiiiiieis
30t045...ciiiiiiiiiiiieieen
4610 65.....uvvvviiiiiiiiiiinne
Older than 65................
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Same-Sex Marriage Gay Marriage
Allowed Yes/No Positive/Negative
Same-sex marriage|51% 75% 24% 56% Impact
should be allowed Positive impact| 14% 22% 5% 16%
Same-sex marriage|41% 17% 67% 33% Negative impact | 22% 9% 38% 16%
should not be allowed .
No impact at all | 63% 69% 57% 68%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% 11%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kane Favorability Kane Resign Yes/No
Favorable|21% 36% 8% 11% Yes | 35% 21% 51% 30%
Unfavorable|38% 22% 54% 44% No|25% 39% 13% 8%
Not sure|41% 42% 38% 46% Not sure|40% 39% 37% 62%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kane Resign Indicted Kane Re-Election
Yes/No Yes/No
Yes | 65% 50% 81% 55% Kane should run for|17% 28% 8% 6%
No | 16% 26% 6% 1% re-election next year
Kane should not run|56% 40% 74% 48%
Not sure|20%  23% 12% 42% for re-election next
year
Not sure|27% 32% 18% 46%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Amtrak Funding Tax Gas Companies
Increase/Decrease Support/Oppose
Significantly [ 26% 43% 10% 8% Support restoring [ 58% 83% 33% 44%
increased education funding by
Somewhat increased|29%  29%  28% 31% taxing Marcellus Shale
Gas Companies
Somewhat decreased| 9% 4% 13% 12% Oppose restoring | 26% 5% 49% 28%
Significantly| 8% 3% 13% 10% education funding by
decreased taxing Marcellus Shale
. Gas Companies
Remain the same|21% 13% 30% 18%
Not sure[16%  13% 18% 28%
Not sure| 7% 7% 5% 19%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Lower Property Tax Pay More for Liveable
Support/Oppose Wage Yes/No
Support lowering | 46% 48% 46% 42% Would be willing to p-{59% 7% 42% 54%
property taxes while ay a little more for go-
increasing the income ods and services from
tax and the sales tax a business if it meant
Oppose lowering|34%  31%  38% 25% 2|en ;’;:r;zrgec’; maetag“‘
property taxes while
increasing the income Would not be willing t-]126% 11% 43% 22%
tax and the sales tax o pay a little more for
Notsure|20%  21%  16% 32% goods and services fr-
om a business if it me-
ant the workers of that
business made aliv...
Not sure|14% 12% 15% 24%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Close Tax Loopholes Government Increase
Support/Oppose Minimum Wage
Support|58%  57%  62% 39% Agree/Disagree
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|12% 11% 15% 79 Strongly agree|41% 66% 18% 20%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 30% 3204 23% 54% Somewhat agree|22% 16% 26% 35%
Somewhat disagree|15% 9% 23% 7%
Strongly disagree|14% 3% 27% 13%
Not sure| 7% 7% 5% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Representative Eagles or Steelers Fan
Increase Min Wage o o o
More/Less Likely Eagles fan|32% 39% 25% 25%
More likely to vote for| 41%  67%  13% 36% Steelers fan|38%  32%  43% 41%
that candidate Not sure/Fan of|31%  29%  32% 34%
Less likely to vote for | 28% 7% 50% 33% another team
that candidate
Wouldn't make a|27% 22% 32% 25%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 6%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kelly Approval Tebow Signing
Approve|54%  53%  51% 78% Approval
. Approve|49% 36% 68% 72%
Disapprove|17% 18% 19% -
Disapprove [ 15% 15% 15% 15%
Notsure|29%  20%  30% 22% PP ° 0 0 0
Not sure|36% 49% 17% 13%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Eagles Offseason Tomlin Approval
Moves Approval Approve|47%  46%  48% 39%
Approve|46% 41% 49% 69% .
Disapprove|27% 29% 25% 31%
Disapprove|17% 20% 14% 10%
Not sure|26% 24% 27% 31%
Not sure|37% 39% 37% 21%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
MLB Team Support Sandberg Approval
Baltimore Orioles| 5% 5% 6% 3% Approve|34% 27% 44% 47%
Boston Red Sox| 6% 5% 9% - Disapprove|17% 18% 15% 22%
Chicago Cubs| 3% 3% 3% 1% Not sure|48% 55% 41% 30%
Cleveland Indians| 2% 2% 2% 3%
New York Mets| 3% 4% 3% 3%
New York Yankees| 8% 7% 9% 6%
Pittsburgh Pirates|24% 20% 29% 25%
Philadelphia Phillies | 32% 38% 25% 27%
Someone else / Don't|17% 17% 15% 31%
have a favorite team
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hurdle Approval Sixers Fan Yes/No
Approve|59% 57% 64% 43% Yes|18% 25% 9% 19%
Disapprove| 4% 5% 4% 2% No [ 72% 64% 81% 71%
Not sure|36% 38% 32% 55% Not sure|10% 11% 10% 10%
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2012 Vote Ideology
" Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Same-Sex Marriage
. R Allowed Yes/No
Sixers Right/Wrong -
Direction Same-sex marriage|51%  85% 75% 61% 30% 6%
should be allowed
Sixers are headed in|48% 45% 53% 58% Same-sex marriage|41%  13% 17% 27% 61% 89%
the right direction should not be allowed
) ) Not sure| 8% 2% 7% 12% 9% 5%
Sixers are headed in|18% 17% 25% 12%
the wrong direction
Not sure|34% 38% 22% 30%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Gay_Marriage ) Kane Favorability
r;;’;g'c‘{e"\‘ega“"e Favorable|21%  50% 3% 14% 8% 10%
Positive impact|14%  35% 25% 11% 8% 1% Unfavorable|38%  12% 19% 39% 55% 52%
Negative impact|22%  17% 4% 10% 30% 64% Notsure|41% 38% 38% 7% 37% 38%
No impact at all[63%  48% 71% 79% 62% 35%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Kane Resign Yes/No Kane Resign Indicted
Yes|35%  20% 8%  33% 49% 53% Yes/No
Yes|65% 50% 51% 61% 79% 77%
No|25% 43% 51% 20% 12% 8%
No|[16% 25% 31% 15% 6% 6%
Not sure[40%  38% 31% 47% 39% 39% . ’ ° ? ? ?
Not sure(20%  24% 18% 24% 15% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Kane Re-Election Amtrak Funding
Yes/No Increase/Decrease
Kane should run for(17%  42% 33% 11% 9% 6% Significantly[26%  63% 35% 24% 14% 5%
re-election next year increased
Kane should not run{56%  30% 40% 56% 2% 71% Somewhat increased |29%  19% 35% 37% 22% 23%
f -electi
or re-election ryf;; Somewhat decreased| 9% 1% 5% 8% 11% 19%
Notsure|27%  28% 27% 33% 19% 23% Significantly| 8% - 4% 5% 11% 21%
decreased
Remain the same|21%  13% 16% 16% 33% 25%
Not sure| 7% 3% 4% 10% 9% 8%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Tax Gas Companies Lower Property Tax
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Support restoring|58%  84% 88% 63% 35% 25% Support lowering [46%  54% 55% 38% 50% 44%
education funding by property taxes while
taxing Marcellus Shale increasing the income
Gas Companies tax and the sales tax
Oppose restoring | 26% 6% 6% 15% 45% 61% Oppose lowering|34%  37% 26% 36% 28% 46%
education funding by property taxes while
taxing Marcellus Shale increasing the income
Gas Companies tax and the sales tax
Not sure|16% 9% 6% 22% 20% 15% Not sure| 20% 9% 19% 27% 22% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Pay More for Liveable Close Tax Loopholes
Wage Yes/No Support/Oppose
Would be willing to p-|59%  91% 87% 56% 44% 32% Support|58% 61% 68% 51% 58% 57%
ay a little more for go-
ods and services from Oppose|12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 14%
a business if it meant Not sure|30%  26% 20% 37% 30% 29%
he workers of that bu-
siness made a liveab...
Would not be willing t-| 26% 6% 9% 24% 36% 50%
o pay a little more for
joods and services fr-
om a business if it me-
ant the workers of that
business made aliv...
Not sure| 14% 3% 4% 19% 20% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Government Increase Representative
Minimum Wage Increase Min Wage
Agree/Disagree More/Less Likely
Strongly agree[41%  86% 59% 39% 21% 18% More likely to vote for|41%  86% 62% 42% 17% 16%
Somewhat agree|22% 7% 32% 26% 19% 18% that candidate
. Less likely to vote for [ 28% 5% 10% 17% 49% 58%
Somewhat disagree| 15% 4% 5% 15% 26% 19% that candidate
Strongly disagree|14% 1% 0% 7% 21% 38% Wouldn't make a|27% 8% 28% 33% 32% 19%
Notsure| 7% 2% 3% 13% 6% 6% difference
Not sure| 4% 1% 1% 8% 2% 7%

May 21-24, 2015

survey of 799 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@|p] Public Policy

Polling

Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Eagles or Steelers Fan Kelly Approval
Eagles fan|32%  43% 36% 35% 28% 18% Approve|54% 51% 61% 47% 60% 57%
Steelers fan|38%  25% 39% 34% 48% 33% Disapprove|17% 13% 15% 27% 12% -
Not sure / Fan of | 31%  32% 25% 31% 24% 49% Not sure|29%  35% 24% 26% 28% 43%
another team
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Tebow Signing Eagles Offseason
Approval Moves Approval
Approve|49%  49% 37% 35% 70% 90% Approve|46%  43% 50% 35% 57% 60%
Disapprove|15% 13% 27% 16% 6% 3% Disapprove|17% 17% 17% 23% 9% 15%
Not sure[36%  38% 36% 49% 25% 6% Not sure|37% 40% 33% 41% 34% 26%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Tomlin Approval MLB Team Support
Approve|47%  69% 52% 43% 40% 49% Baltimore Orioles| 5% 5% 9% 3% 6% 4%
Disapprove|27% - 29% 23% 37% 28% Boston Red Sox| 6% 1% 4% 6% 9% 8%
Not sure|26% 31% 19% 34% 23% 23% Chicago Cubs| 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Cleveland Indians| 2% - 4% 1% 2% 3%
New York Mets| 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 4%
New York Yankees| 8% 11% 9% 6% 9% 8%
Pittsburgh Pirates|24%  20% 20% 20% 35% 25%
Philadelphia Phillies|32%  43% 30% 39% 24% 23%
Someone else/Don't[17%  14% 16% 21% 11% 24%
have a favorite team
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sandberg Approval Hurdle Approval
Approve|34% 40% 38% 30% 35% 34% Approve|59%  63% 51% 64% 60% 55%
Disapprove|17% 18% 23% 12% 26% 14% Disapprove| 4% 2% 7% 6% 2% 5%
Not sure[48%  42% 39% 58% 40% 52% Not sure|36%  35% 42% 30% 38% 40%
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Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Sixers Fan Yes/No Si_xers_ Right/Wrong
Yes|18%  30% 21% 20% 14% 6% Direction
i i 0, 0 0, 0, (V) 0,
Nol72%6  619% 70% 67% 2% 75% Sliﬁfr?grﬁthsi?ggﬂolﬂ 48%  71% 62% 33% 44% 10%
Notsure|10% 9% 9% 13% 4% 19% Sixers are headed in|18%  18% 23% 11% 31%
the wrong direction
Not sure[34%  11% 15% 56% 25% 90%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Same-Sex Marriage Gay Marriage
Allowed Yes/No Positive/Negative
Same-sex marriage|51% 57% 44% Impact
should be allowed Positive impact| 14% 17% 10%
Same-sex marriage | 41% 36% 47% Negative impact|22% 17% 29%
should not be allowed .
No impact at all | 63% 66% 61%
Not sure| 8% 8% 9%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man
Kane Favorability Kane Resign Yes/No
Favorable|21% 24% 19% Yes|35% 27% 44%
Unfavorable|38% 29% 48% No | 25% 24% 25%
Not sure|41% 47% 34% Not sure|40% 48% 30%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Kane Resign Indicted
Yes/No
Yes | 65% 60% 69%
No|16% 14% 17%
Not sure|20% 25% 14%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Kane Re-Election
Yes/No

Kane should run for
re-election next year

Kane should not run
for re-election next
year

Not sure

17% 18% 17%

56% 50% 63%

27% 32% 21%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Tax Gas Companies
Support/Oppose

Support restoring
education funding by
taxing Marcellus Shale
Gas Companies

Oppose restoring
education funding by
taxing Marcellus Shale
Gas Companies

Not sure

58% 60% 55%

26% 21% 32%

16% 19% 12%

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Amtrak Funding
Increase/Decrease
Significantly | 26% 28% 23%
increased
Somewhat increased [ 29% 28% 29%
Somewhat decreased| 9% 7% 11%
Significantly| 8% 4% 13%
decreased
Remain the same|21% 21% 21%
Not sure| 7% 12% 2%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Lower Property Tax
Support/Oppose
Support lowering [ 46% 43% 51%
property taxes while
increasing the income
tax and the sales tax
Oppose lowering [ 34% 33% 35%
property taxes while
increasing the income
tax and the sales tax
Not sure|20% 25% 14%

May 21-24, 2015

survey of 799 Pennsylvania voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

] Public Policy

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Pay More for Liveable
Wage Yes/No

ay a little more for go-
ods and services from
a business if it meant
he workers of that bu-
siness made a liveab...

0 pay a little more for
goods and services fr-
om a business if it me-
ant the workers of that
business made aliv...

Would be willing to p-[59%

Would not be willing t-| 26%

Not sure|14%

67% 51%

18% 36%

16% 13%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Close Tax Loopholes
Support/Oppose

Support|58%

Oppose|12%

Not sure|30%

55% 60%
12%  13%
33% 26%

Steelers fan

Not sure / Fan of

38%
31%

another team

Gender
Base Womanl Man
Government Increase
Minimum Wage
Agree/Disagree
Strongly agree|41% 47% 35%
Somewhat agree|22% 22% 23%
Somewhat disagree|15% 15% 16%
Strongly disagree | 14% 8% 21%
Not sure| 7% 9% 6%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Eagles or Steelers Fan
Eagles fan|32% 29% 35%

39% 36%
32% 29%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Representative
Increase Min Wage
More/Less Likely
More likely to vote for|41% 46% 34%
that candidate
Less likely to vote for|28% 21% 36%
that candidate
Wouldn't make a|27% 27% 27%
difference
Not sure| 4% 6% 3%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Kelly Approval
Approve|54% 49% 59%
Disapprove|17% 18% 16%
Not sure|29% 33% 25%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Tebow Signing
Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

49% 49% 49%
15% 11% 18%
36% 40% 33%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Tomlin Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

47% 50% 42%
27% 21% 35%
26% 29% 23%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Sandberg Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

34% 20% 48%
17% 20% 14%
48% 59% 38%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Eagles Offseason
Moves Approval
Approve | 46% 35% 56%
Disapprove|17% 24% 11%
Not sure|37% 41% 32%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
MLB Team Support
Baltimore Orioles| 5% 4% 6%
Boston Red Sox| 6% 6% 6%
Chicago Cubs| 3% 3% 2%
Cleveland Indians| 2% 2% 2%
New York Mets| 3% 4% 2%
New York Yankees| 8% 8% 9%
Pittsburgh Pirates | 24% 24%  25%
Philadelphia Phillies | 32% 29% 34%
Someone else / Don't| 17% 20% 14%
have a favorite team
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hurdle Approval
Approve|59% 53% 66%
Disapprove| 4% 3% 6%
Not sure|36% 43% 29%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Sixers Fan Yes/No Sixers Right/Wrong
Yes|18%  13% 24% Direction
Sixers are headed in|48% 47% 48%
No|72%  72% 71% the right direction
Notsure|10%  14% 5% Sixers are headed in|18%  14% 21%
the wrong direction
Not sure|34% 39% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Same-Sex Marriage Gay Marriage
Allowed Yes/No Positive/Negative
Same-sex marriage | 51% 68% 26% 59% Impact
should be allowed Positive impact|14% 21% 5% 14%
Same-sex marriage|41% 26% 65% 31% Negative impact|22% 13% 36% 16%
should not be allowed .
No impact at all [ 63% 66% 58% 69%
Not sure| 8% % 9% 11%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Kane Favorability Kane Resign Yes/No
Favorable|21% 35% 8% 13% Yes | 35% 21% 51% 41%
Unfavorable|38% 22% 53% 48% No [ 25% 38% 12% 16%
Not sure|41% 43% 39% 40% Not sure|40% 41% 37% 43%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Kane Resign Indicted Kane Re-Election
Yes/No Yes/No
Yes [65% 52% 78% 69% Kane should run for|17% 27% 9% 11%
No | 16% 23% 7% 15% re-election next year
Kane should not run|56% 41% 2% 64%
Not sure|20% 26% 15% 16% for re-election next
year
Not sure|27% 33% 19% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Amtrak Funding Tax Gas Companies
Increase/Decrease Support/Oppose
Significantly [ 26% 38% 14% 17% Support restoring | 58% 74% 36% 61%
increased education funding by
Somewhat increased | 29% 31% 30% 21% taxing Marcellus Shale
Gas Companies
Somewhat decreased| 9% 5% 12% 13% Oppose restoring | 26% 9% 48% 25%
Significantly| 8% 4% 10% 17% education funding by
decreased taxing Marcellus Shale
. Gas Companies
Remain the same|21% 14% 29% 25%
Not sure|16% 17% 16% 15%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6% 8%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Lower Property Tax
Support/Oppose
Support lowering [ 46% 47% 46% 45%
property taxes while
increasing the income
tax and the sales tax
Oppose lowering | 34% 31% 38% 33%
property taxes while
increasing the income
tax and the sales tax
Not sure|20% 22% 16% 22%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Pay More for Liveable Close Tax Loopholes
Wage Yes/No Support/Oppose
Would be willing to p-|59% 74% 43% 57% Support|58% 59% 59% 50%
ay a little more for go-
ods and services from Oppose| 12% 11% 13% 15%
a business if it meant Not sure|30% 30% 28% 34%
he workers of that bu-
siness made a liveab...
Would not be willing t-| 26% 12% 39% 37%
o pay a little more for
joods and services fr-
om a business if it me-
ant the workers of that
business made aliv...
Not sure|14% 14% 18% 6%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Government Increase Representative
Minimum Wage Increase Min Wage
Agree/Disagree More/Less Likely
Strongly agree|41% 62% 20% 32% More likely to vote for|41% 60% 20% 34%
Somewhat agree| 22% 19% 26% 21% that candidate
. Less likely to vote for [ 28% 11% 45% 38%
Somewhat disagree| 15% 8% 23% 18% that candidate
Strongly disagree|14% 4% 24% 21% Wouldn't make al|27% 250 2004 27%
Not sure| 7% 7% 7% 8% difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 6% 2%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican /| Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Eagles or Steelers Fan Kelly Approval
Eagles fan|32% 36% 27% 31% Approve|54% 47% 60% 66%
Steelers fan|38% 38% 39% 33% Disapprove|17% 22% 9% 17%
Not sure / Fan of | 31% 26% 34% 36% Not sure|29% 31% 31% 17%
another team
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Tebow Signing Eagles Offseason
Approval Moves Approval
Approve|49% 36% 7% 41% Approve|46% 42% 60% 35%
Disapprove|15% 17% 6% 21% Disapprove|17% 23% 6% 17%
Not sure|36% 47% 17% 37% Not sure|37% 35% 34% 48%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican /| Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Tomlin Approval MLB Team Support
Approve|47% 51% 44% 40% Baltimore Orioles| 5% 6% 4% 5%
Disapprove|27% 22% 33% 28% Boston Red Sox| 6% 3% 13% 0%
Not sure|26% 27% 23% 32% Chicago Cubs| 3% 2% 3% 3%
Cleveland Indians| 2% 2% 3% 2%
New York Mets| 3% 4% 3% 1%
New York Yankees| 8% 9% % 7%
Pittsburgh Pirates|24% 26% 23% 22%
Philadelphia Phillies | 32% 34% 26% 34%
Someone else / Don't| 17% 13% 18% 25%
have a favorite team

Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sandberg Approval Hurdle Approval
Approve|34% 32% 35% 39% Approve|59% 58% 52% 7%
Disapprove|17% 17% 18% 18% Disapprove| 4% 6% 3% 1%
Not sure|48% 52% 46% 43% Not sure|36% 36% 45% 22%
May 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 799 Pennsylvania voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sixers Fan Yes/No Sixers Right/Wrong
Yes|18% 23% 10% 21% Direction
i h in{48% 49% % 4%
No|72% 67% 79% 71% S"iﬁfr?éﬁt jﬁg?ﬁ;g 8% % 60% 34%
Not sure|10% 10% 11% 8% Sixers are headed in|18% 20% 11% 20%
the wrong direction
Not sure|34% 31% 29% 46%
Race Race
African African
Base |White| American| Other Base | White|American| Other
Same-Sex Marriage Gay Marriage
Allowed Yes/No Positive/Negative
Same-sex marriage|51%  47% 79% 51% Impact
should be allowed Positive impact|14% 12% 30% 7%
Same-sex marriage(41% 44% 19% 43% Negative impact|22% 24% 13% 24%
should not be allowed .
No impact at all|63% 64% 57% 69%
Not sure| 8% 9% 2% 6%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Kane Favorability Kane Resign Yes/No
Favorable(21% 21% 31% 13% Yes|35% 36% 30% 43%
Unfavorable|38% 40% 22% 46% No|[25% 25% 24% 19%
Not sure|41% 40% 47% 41% Not sure|[40% 39% 46% 38%
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Race
African
Base [White|American| Other
Kane Resign Indicted
Yes/No
Yes|65% 66% 55% 59%
No|16% 14% 26% 17%
Not sure|20% 20% 19% 24%
Race
African
Base [White|American| Other
Amtrak Funding
Increase/Decrease
Significantly[26% 22% 51% 20%
increased
Somewhat increased|[29% 30% 18% 27%
Somewhat decreased| 9% 10% 5% 11%
Significantly| 8% 9% - 16%
decreased
Remain the same|21% 22% 17% 24%
Not sure| 7% 7% 9% 3%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Kane Re-Election
Yes/No
Kane should run for|17% 17% 19% 15%
re-election next year
Kane should not run|56% 57% 47% 62%
for re-election next
year
Not sure|[27% 26% 33% 23%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Tax Gas Companies
Support/Oppose
Support restoring [58% 55% 79% 55%
education funding by
taxing Marcellus Shale
Gas Companies
Oppose restoring[26% 29% 3% 29%
education funding by
taxing Marcellus Shale
Gas Companies
Not sure|16% 16% 18% 16%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Lower Property Tax
Support/Oppose
Support lowering|[46% 47% 44% 51%
property taxes while
increasing the income
tax and the sales tax
Oppose lowering [34% 36% 20% 36%
property taxes while
increasing the income
tax and the sales tax
Not sure|[20% 18% 36% 13%
Race
African
Base |White| American| Other
Close Tax Loopholes
Support/Oppose
Support(58% 57% 61% 56%
Oppose|12% 14% 1% 17%
Not sure|[30% 29% 38% 27%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Pay More for Liveable
Wage Yes/No
Would be willing to p-[59% 58% 76% 43%
ay a little more for go-
ods and services from
a business if it meant
he workers of that bu-
siness made a liveab...
Would not be willing t-]126% 28% 11% 38%
o pay a little more for
goods and services fr-
om a business if it me-
ant the workers of that
business made aliv...
Not sure|14% 14% 14% 19%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Government Increase
Minimum Wage
Agree/Disagree
Strongly agree|41% 37% 67% 38%
Somewhat agree|22% 25% 8% 16%
Somewhat disagree|[15% 15% 19% 12%
Strongly disagree|[14% 16% - 28%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6% 6%
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Race
African
Base [White|American| Other
Representative
Increase Min Wage
More/Less Likely
More likely to vote for|41% 38% 59% 41%
that candidate
Less likely to vote for[28% 32% - 32%
that candidate
Wouldn't make a|27% 26% 35% 26%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 6% 1%
Race
African
Base |White| American| Other
Kelly Approval
Approve[54% 53% 58% 72%
Disapprove|17% 16% 25% -
Not sure[29% 32% 17% 28%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Eagles Offseason
Moves Approval
Approve|46% 51% 28% 60%
Disapprove(17% 14% 31% -
Not sure|37% 36% 40% 40%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Eagles or Steelers Fan
Eagles fan|32% 29% 57% 18%
Steelers fan[38% 41% 13% 37%
Not sure / Fan of[31% 30% 30% 45%
another team
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Tebow Signing
Approval
Approve|49% 53% 32% 81%
Disapprove(15% 19% 1% -
Not sure[36% 28% 66% 19%
Race
African
Base [White| American | Other
Tomlin Approval
Approve[47% 48% - 56%
Disapprove|27% 24% 100% 26%
Not sure[26% 28% - 19%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
MLB Team Support
Baltimore Orioles| 5% 6% 1% 1%
Boston Red Sox| 6% 6% 7% 6%
Chicago Cubs| 3% 3% - 3%
Cleveland Indians| 2% 2% - 4%
New York Mets| 3% 3% 2% 6%
New York Yankees| 8% 9% 2% 8%
Pittsburgh Pirates|24% 27% 3% 27%
Philadelphia Phillies|32% 26% 67% 33%
Someone else/Don't[{17% 17% 19% 13%
have a favorite team
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Hurdle Approval
Approve|[59% 62% - 18%
Disapprove| 4% 5% - -
Not sure[36% 33% 100% 82%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Sixers Right/Wrong
Direction
Sixers are headed in|48% 57% 22% 50%
the right direction
Sixers are headed in[18% 19% 15% 50%
the wrong direction
Not sure[34% 24% 62% -

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Sandberg Approval
Approve|34% 36% 26% 61%
Disapprove(17% 21% 10% 4%
Not sure|48% 43% 64% 34%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Sixers Fan Yes/No
Yes|18% 15% 38% 15%
No|[72% 75% 47% 75%
Not sure[10% 10% 15% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Same-Sex Marriage
Allowed Yes/No
Same-sex marriage|51% 73% 63% 45% 34%
should be allowed
Same-sex marriage|41% 23% 32% 45% 56%
should not be allowed
Not sure| 8% 4% 5% 11% 10%
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Not sure

7%

21%

5%

5%

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Gay Marriage Kane Favorability
::;);2(':\:9/ Negative Favorable|21% 33% 16% 21%  20%
Positive impact|14% 33% 17% 9% 8% Unfavorable|38% 30% 40% 40%  35%
Negative impact[22% 9% 20% 27%  26% Notsure(41% 36% 44% 38%  44%
No impact at all[63% 57% 63% 65% 66%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Kane Resign Yes/No Kane Resign Indicted
Yes/No
Yes|35% 38% 34% 35% 35%
Yes|65% 57% 67% 68% 59%
No|25% 18% 20% 28% 30%
No|16% 12% 17% 14% 18%
Not sure|40% 44% 46% 37% 35%
Not sure|20% 30% 16% 18% 23%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Kane Re-Election Amtrak Funding
Yes/No Increase/Decrease
Kane should run for|17% 25% 12% 16% 21% Significantly[26% 26% 24% 23% 33%
re-election next year increased
Kane should notrun|56% 41% 61% 59% 54% Somewhat increased [29% 27% 31% 30% 25%
for re-election ;:;: Somewhat decreased| 9% 13% 4% 10% 11%
Not surel27% 33% 27% 25% 250 Significantly| 8% 1% 12% 11% 3%
decreased
Remain the same|21% 11% 24% 22% 23%

5%
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Base

Age

18to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Tax Gas Companies
Support/Oppose

Support restoring
education funding by
taxing Marcellus Shale
Gas Companies

Oppose restoring
education funding by
taxing Marcellus Shale
Gas Companies

Not sure

58%

26%

16%

60%

15%

25%

65%

24%

11%

57%

29%

14%

49%

31%

20%

Base

Age

18 to

30to

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Pay More for Liveable
Wage Yes/No

Would be willing to p-
ay a little more for go-
ods and services from
a business if it meant
he workers of that bu-
siness made a liveab...

Would not be willing t-

o pay a little more for
goods and services fr-
om a business if it me-
ant the workers of that
business made aliv...

Not sure

59%

26%

14%

70%

15%

14%

58%

33%

8%

57%

29%

14%

59%

18%

23%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Lower Property Tax
Support/Oppose
Support lowering|[46% 44% 40% 48% 54%
property taxes while
increasing the income
tax and the sales tax
Oppose lowering[34% 30% 43% 33% 27%
property taxes while
increasing the income
tax and the sales tax
Not sure[20% 25% 18% 19% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Close Tax Loopholes
Support/Oppose
Support|58% 49% 52% 62% 61%
Oppose|12% 7% 15% 14% 9%
Not sure|[30% 44% 32% 24% 29%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Government Increase Representative
Minimum Wage Increase Min Wage
Agree/Disagree More/Less Likely
Strongly agree|41% 49% 34% 42% 42% More likely to vote for{41% 62% 38% 38% 37%
Somewhat agree|22% 31% 24% 19% 20% that candidate
. Less likely to vote for[28% 11% 29% 32% 30%
Somewhat disagree| 15% 6% 15% 16% 19% that candidate
Strongly disagree| 14% 4% 22% 15%  12% Wouldn't make a[27% 20% 27% 28%  30%
Notsure| 7% 10% 5% 8% 7% difference
Not sure| 4% % 6% 3% 4%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Eagles or Steelers Fan Kelly Approval
Eagles fan|32% 44% 32% 29% 30% Approve(54% 68% 61% 40% 57%
Steelers fan|38% 26% 40% 37% 42% Disapprove|17% 13% 27% 15% 10%
Not sure /Fan of[31% 30% 28% 34% 29% Not sure[29% 19% 11% 44% 33%
another team
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Tebow Signing Eagles Offseason
Approval Moves Approval
Approve(49% 71% 46% 42% 45% Approve|46% 56% 63% 35% 31%
Disapprove|15% 6% 25% 12% 13% Disapprove|17% 21% 20% 15% 14%
Not sure[36% 23% 29% 46% 42% Not sure[37% 23% 17% 50% 55%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Tomlin Approval MLB Team Support
Approve|47% 73% 37% 44% 52% Baltimore Orioles| 5% 6% 5% 6% 4%
Disapprove|27% 6% 44% 26% 17% Boston Red Sox| 6% 5% 15% 3% 1%
Not sure[26% 21% 19% 31% 30% Chicago Cubs| 3% - - 4% 4%
Cleveland Indians| 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%
New York Mets| 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
New York Yankees| 8% 5% 6% 10% 9%
Pittsburgh Pirates|24% 19% 19% 26% 32%
Philadelphia Phillies|32% 36% 32% 30% 30%
Someone else/Don't[17% 24% 20% 14% 14%
have a favorite team
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sandberg Approval Hurdle Approval
Approve(34% 45% 24% 38% 33% Approve(59% 52% 83% 51% 56%
Disapprove|17% 9% 29% 14% 14% Disapprove| 4% - - 6% 7%
Not sure(48% 46% 48% 48% 52% Not sure|36% 48% 17% 42% 38%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sixers Fan Yes/No Sixers Right/Wrong
Yes|18% 35% 22% 11%  15% Direction
Nol726 6% 70%  80% 20% Sb(tﬁl:r?éﬁth;ﬁggﬁoiﬂ 48% 66% 44% 40% 36%
Notsure[10% 9% 9% 9%  15% Sixers are headed in|18% 5% 14% 34%  26%
the wrong direction
Not sure(34% 29% 42% 26% 37%
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Same-Sex Marriage Gay Marriage
Allowed Yes/No Positive/Negative
Same-sex marriage|51%  45% 73% Impact
should be allowed Positive impact|14%  11% 27%
Same-sex marriage|41%  46% 21% Negative impact|[22% 27% 5%
should not be allowed )
No impact at all|63%  62% 67%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base Phonel Internet
Kane Favorability Kane Resign Yes/No
Favorable|21% 21% 24% Yes|35%  36% 31%
Unfavorable|38%  40% 30% No[25% 27% 16%
Not sure|41%  39% 46% Not sure[40% 37% 52%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Kane Resign Indicted Kane Re-Election
Yes/No Yes/No
Yes|65% 67% 55% Kane should run for[17% 17% 21%
Nol16%  16% 14% re-election next year
Kane should not run{56%  59% 43%
Not sure|20%  17% 32% for re-election next
year
Not sure|27%  24% 36%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Tax Gas Companies
Support/Oppose

Support restoring
education funding by
taxing Marcellus Shale
Gas Companies

Oppose restoring
education funding by
taxing Marcellus Shale
Gas Companies

Not sure

58%

26%

16%

55% 68%

30% 10%

14% 23%

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Amtrak Funding
Increase/Decrease
Significantly|26%  27% 19%
increased
Somewhat increased |29%  29% 28%
Somewhat decreased| 9% 9% 9%
Significantly| 8% 9% 5%
decreased
Remain the same|21% 21% 22%
Not sure| 7% 5% 18%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet

Lower Property Tax
Support/Oppose

Support lowering
property taxes while
increasing the income
tax and the sales tax

Oppose lowering
property taxes while
increasing the income
tax and the sales tax

Not sure

46%

34%

20%

47% 42%

34% 33%

19% 24%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Pay More for Liveable
Wage Yes/No

Would be willing to p-
ay a little more for go-
ods and services from
a business if it meant
he workers of that bu-
siness made a liveab...

Would not be willing t-

0 pay a little more for
goods and services fr-
om a business if it me-
ant the workers of that
business made a liv...

Not sure

59%

26%

14%

58% 64%

28% 19%

14% 17%
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Polling

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Close Tax Loopholes
Support/Oppose

Support|58%
Oppose|12%

Not sure|30%

61% 45%
11% 17%
28% 38%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Government Increase
Minimum Wage
Agree/Disagree
Strongly agree|41%  42% 40%
Somewhat agree|22%  20% 31%
Somewhat disagree|15% 17% 9%
Strongly disagree|14% 17% 5%
Not sure| 7% 5% 15%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Eagles or Steelers Fan

Eagles fan
Steelers fan

Not sure / Fan of
another team

32%
38%
31%

32% 33%
39% 31%
29% 36%

Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet
Representative
Increase Min Wage
More/Less Likely
More likely to vote for{41%  37% 56%
that candidate
Less likely to vote for|28%  31% 17%
that candidate
Wouldn't make a[27%  29% 18%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 9%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Kelly Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

54%
17%

29%

56% 49%
12% 35%
32% 17%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Tebow Signing
Approval
Approve|49% 47% 55%
Disapprove|15%  10% 28%
Not sure[36%  42% 17%
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Polling

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Eagles Offseason
Moves Approval
Approve|46%  45% 50%
Disapprove|17% 12% 35%
Not sure|[37%  44% 15%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
MLB Team Support
Baltimore Orioles| 5% 6% 3%
Boston Red Sox| 6% 6% 6%
Chicago Cubs| 3% 3% 1%
Cleveland Indians| 2% 2% 1%
New York Mets| 3% 3% 5%
New York Yankees| 8% 8% %
Pittsburgh Pirates|24%  25% 22%
Philadelphia Phillies[32%  31% 33%
Someone else/Don't|17%  15% 23%
have a favorite team

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Hurdle Approval
Approve|59%  58% 65%
Disapprove| 4% 5% 1%
Not sure[36%  37% 34%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Tomlin Approval
Approve|47% 41% 69%
Disapprove[27% 31% 12%
Not sure[26%  28% 19%
Mode
Base Phonel Internet
Sandberg Approval
Approve[34%  33% 39%
Disapprove|17%  20% 11%
Not sure(48%  47% 51%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Sixers Fan Yes/No
Yes|[18%  16% 24%
No|[72%  72% 72%
Not sure[10%  12% 4%
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Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Sixers Right/Wrong
Direction

Sixers are headed in|48%  43% 58%
the right direction

Sixers are headed in|18%  19% 17%
the wrong direction

Not sure[34%  38% 25%
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